
Page 1 of 2
Wellpath® 

3340 Perimeter Hill Dr. 
Nashville, TN 37211 

www.wellpathcare.com

April 6, 2023 

Michael Halford, County Manager 
Guilford County 
301 West Market Street 
Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 

RE: Second Amendment to the Agreement for Inmate Healthcare and Behavioral Health Services 

Dear Mr. Halford: 

Wellpath is proud to partner with Guilford County and we are excited to move into another year of 
delivering quality healthcare to your inmates.   

Per Section 8 of our Agreement, the term of our contract will end June 30, 2023 with the option to 
extend for two additional one-year renewals. Wellpath requests to renew for an additional one-year 
period beginning July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024 with the contractually allowed 3% fixed increase. 

Applying the 3% increase adjusts the base annual compensation amount from $7,877,691.36 to 
$8,114,022.10 annually, $676,168.51 per month.  

If the County agrees to the terms presented, please email a signed copy of this proposal to Daltrey 
Nixon, Retention Specialist, at danixon@wellpath.us. Upon receipt of the signed proposal, our Legal 
Department will draft a formal contract amendment and route to the appropriate County individuals for 
signature. Per section 18, all other terms of our Agreement shall remain in full force. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 316-293-9373. 

Sincerely 

Stan Wofford 
Regional Vice President 

Cc: Melissa Hagedorn, Vice President of Finance 
Laura Busbin, Vice President of Partnership Development 
Adolfo Cisnero, MPH, CCHP, Senior Director, Contract Retention 



 

Page 2 of 2 

Wellpath® 
3340 Perimeter Hill Dr. 

Nashville, TN 37211 
www.wellpathcare.com 

 

The undersigned is authorized by Guilford County to accept the above terms: 
 
 
____________________________________  ____________________________________ 
Authorized Guilford County Representative  Date Signed 
 
 
____________________________________  ____________________________________ 
Print Name      Title 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: Final delivery of the contract amendment will be via email. If hard copies with original 
signatures are required, please indicate the number of copies needed: ____.  


